# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM823528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banner Industries of N.E., Inc.		06/12/2023	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Banner Industries of N.E., LLC	
Street Address:	treet Address: ONE INDUSTRIAL DRIVE	
City:	DANVERS	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01923	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4510238	BANNER INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	4501346	BANNER INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	4497927	BANNERINDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	4658879	MRI
Registration Number:	4497926	
Serial Number:	97799975	В

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

900785282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-253-6276 Phone:

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com, jdesilva@polsinelli.com

**Correspondent Name:** Eric Hanson Address Line 1: PO Box 140310

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114-0310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117592-760280
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	June A. De Silva, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/June A. De Silva/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2023

**REEL: 008129 FRAME: 0770** 

TRADEMARK

Τ	ot	al	Atta	chn	nents	: 1

source=Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008129 FRAME: 0771





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MASSACHUSETTS

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BANNER INDUSTRIES OF N.E., INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"BANNER INDUSTRIES OF N.E., INC." TO "BANNER INDUSTRIES OF N.E.,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2023,

AT 9:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

7507918 8100F SR# 20232726577

RECORDED: 07/11/2023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203526610 Date: 06-12-23

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008129 FRAME: 0772